


RESOLUTION NO. 2026-6.__
OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE CONTRACT AWARDED TO DRILLCO, INC. FOR THE INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & REPAIRS AT THE BLOOMINGDALE SENIOR CENTER

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale and Drillco, Inc., have entered into a contract in the amount of $198,900.00 for the Senior Center alteration and repair project via Resolution No. 2025-12.17; and,

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Borough Engineer, Thomas A. Boorady of Darmofalski Engineering Associates, Inc., that certain changes to this contract are necessary & were unknown or unforeseen conditions at the time of plan preparations. 

WHEREAS this change order is necessary to address additional project costs associated with permit fees, demolition and removal of existing walls, and concrete floor patching required to complete the work. These items were identified during the course of construction and are necessary to facilitate project completion.

	Non-Contract Work Items – (unforeseen work within project limits)
									Additional Cost	

Change Order #1 							$   6,536.98

					Total Net Change Order: 	$   6,536.98

					Percentage Increase:		3.29%
; and

	WHEREAS, the original contract amount was $198,900.00; the amended contract amount based upon Change Order #1 is $205,436.98 which is 3.,,2932% increase from the original contract amount; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, the change orders have not caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Thomas A. Boorady of Darmofalski Engineering Associates, Inc., has reviewed the change order and recommended to the Governing Body that it modify its agreement with Drillco, Inc., subject to the certification of funds, as a result of the above-referenced changes of condition which have occurred on the project; and,

WHEREAS, Borough Chief Financial Officer or their designee has certified the funds in the annexed certification; and,

	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that Change Order #1 is hereby approved in the contract between the Borough of Bloomingdale and Drillco, Inc. as follows:
 
	Original Contract			$   198,900.00
	Change Order #1			$     6,536.98
 	New Contract Total:		            $   205,436.98
 
					Increase 3.29%

This Resolution will take effect immediately upon approval and certification of funds.




2


    RESOLUTION NO.  202 6 - 6.__   OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF   THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE     RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, COUNTY OF  PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY  AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER # 1   FOR THE CONTRACT   AWARDED TO   DRILLCO, INC.   FOR THE  INTERIOR  ALTERA TIONS  & REPAIRS AT THE BLOOMINGDALE SENIOR CENTER     WHEREAS,   the  Borough of Bloomingdale   and  Drillco , Inc. ,   ha ve   entered into a contract  in the amount of   $ 198,900.00   for  the  Sen ior Center alteration   and repair   project   via Resolution  No. 202 5 - 1 2.17 ;   and ,     WHEREAS , it has been  recommended   by the  Borough  Engineer ,  Thomas A. Boorady of  Darmofalski Eng in eering Associates, Inc.,   that  certain changes to this contract are necessary   &  were unknown or unforeseen  conditions  at the time of plan preparations.      WHEREAS   t his change order is necessary to address additional project costs associated  with permit fees, demolition and removal of existing walls, and concrete floor patching required  to complete the work. These items were identified during the course of constructio n and are  necessary to facilitate project completion .       Non - Contract Work Item s   –   (unforeseen work within project limits)                     Additional Cost       Change Order #1                 $      6 , 536.98               Total Net Change Order:    $      6,536.98               Percentage Increase:     3. 29 %   ; and       WHEREAS,  the original contract amount was  $ 198 , 9 00 .00 ; the amended contract amount  based upon Change Order #1   is  $ 205,436.98   which is  3. ,,29 32 %   in crease from the original contract  amount; and ,     WHEREAS , in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30 - 11.3, the change orders have  not  caused  the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent; and ,     WHEREAS,   the   Borough   Engineer ,  Thomas A. Boorady of Darmofalski Engineering  Associates, Inc.,  ha s   reviewed the change order and recommended to the  Governing Body  that it  modify its agreement with  Drillco , Inc. , subject to the certification of funds,   as a result of the  above - referenced changes of condition which have occurred on the project ;   and ,     WHEREAS , Borough Chief Financial Officer   or their designee   has certified the funds  in  the annexed certification;  and ,  

